

DELEGATED APPROVAL FORM DECLARE SURPLUS

TRACKING NO.: 2019-003

Prepared By:	Trixy Pugh	Division:	Real Estate Services	
Date Prepared:	January 2, 2019	Phone No.:	(416) 392-8160	
Purpose:	To amend Delegated Approval F address an expropriation of a po		ober 27, 2017, by adding a further Action item, to	
Property:	Part of public lane adjacent to 61 Cleveland Street, being part of Parcel 7 Section East Township of York; Part of Lane on Plan M116 and part of 1 Foot Reserve on Plan M116, shown as Part 1 on Sketch No. PS-2016-060 (the "Property").			
Actions:	 The declaration of surplus of the Property under DAF 2017-255 is amended by adding the following Action "5.Authority be granted to dispose of the Property without giving the owner from whom the 1 Foot Reserve portion of the Property was expropriated the first chance to repurchase the 1 Foot Reserve portion of the Property on the terms of the best offer received by the expropriating authority." All other Actions items approved under DAF 2017-255 are confirmed and remain unchanged. 			
Financial Impact:	There are no financial implications resulting from this approval. The Chief Financial Officer has reviewed this DAF and agrees with the financial impact information.			
Background:	The Property was previously dec	clared surplus via DAF 2017-255,	executed October 27, 2017.	
	The public lane was acquired through Plan of Subdivision M116 in 1890. Although the former Corporation of the City of Toronto passed By-Law No. 14858 on November 29, 1937 to expropriate and declare that the reserve strip (running north/south on the east side of Cleveland Street adjacent to the public lane) shall form part of the existing public lane the reserve strip was never formally registered as City-owned until May 2017 when the City of Toronto filed an application to the Land Registry Office to Amend the Register. The portion of the one foot reserve being declared surplus and forming part of the Property is included in Part 1 of Sketch No. PS-2016-060.			
Comments:	All other terms as approved by E	0AF 2017-255 remain unchanged.		
Property Details:	Mord	45 Dan Vallay Wast		
. ,	Ward: Assessment Roll No.:	15 – Don Valley West		
	Approximate Size:	6.8 m x 2 m ± (22.3 ft x 6.	6 ft +)	
	Approximate Size: Approximate Area:	13.7 m ² ± (147.5 ft ² ±)	0 II ±)	
	Other Information:	13.7 III ± (147.3 II ±)		
	Yes X No Lands are located within the Green Space System or the Parks & Open Space Areas of the Official Plan.			
Pre-Conditions to	Approval:			
		portation Services has concurred in the	e Highway being declared surplus conditional upon	
	Council approving the permanent closur		e riigriway being declared surplus conditional dpon	
	s located within the Green Space Sys			

Deput	y City	Manager, Corporate Services has approval authority for:
А	(1)	declaring land surplus and approving the intended manner or process by which the sale of the land will be carried out, provided that the
		local Councillor does not require the matter to be determined by Council through the Government Management Committee (§ 213-6).
		Councillor does not require the declaration of surplus or the intended manner or process by which the sale of the land will be carried out to be determined by Council.
	(2)	determining the method of giving notice to the public, following consultation with the local Councillor (§ 213-7)
		Councillor has been consulted regarding method of giving notice to the public.
	(3)	exempting sales to the following public bodies from the requirement for an appraisal, provided that the local Councillor (or if the land abuts other wards, the local Councillors) does not require the determination to be made by Council (§ 213-4):
		(a) a municipality
		(b) a local board, including a school board and a conservation authority
		(c) the Crown in right of Ontario or Canada and their agencies
	n/a	Councillor(s) agrees with exemption from appraisal. [Revise box to an x if any of (3)(a)-(c) applies.]
	(4)	exempting the sale of land in the following classes from the requirement for an appraisal and/or for notice to the public, provided that the
		local Councillor(s) (if the land abuts other wards) does not require the determination to be made by Council (§ 213-5):
		(a) land 0.3 metres or less in width acquired in connection with an approval or decision under the <i>Planning Act</i>
		(b) closed highways if sold to an owner of land abutting the closed highways
		(c) land formerly used for railway lines if sold to an owner of land abutting the former railway land
		(d) land does not have direct access to a highway if sold to the owner of land abutting that land
		(e) land repurchased by an owner in accordance with section 42 of the Expropriations Act(f) easements
	Щ	·
	n/a	Councillor(s) agrees with exemption from appraisal. [Revise box to an x if any of (4)(a)-(f) applies.]
	n/a	Councillor(s) agrees with exemption from notice to the public. [Revise box to an x if any of (4)(a)-(f) applies.]
	(5)	revising the intended manner of sale
	(6)	rescinding the declaration of surplus authority

Title	Date	Recommended/ Approved				
Manager	Jan. 3, 2019	Signed by Daran Somas				
Director	Jan. 7, 2019	Signed by Tim Park				
Deputy City Manager, Corporate Services	Jan. 7, 2019	Signed by Josie Scioli				
Return to: Trixy Pugh Real Estate Services Metro Hall, 55 John Street, 2 nd FI (416) 392-8160						

Consultation with Councillor(s):						
Councillor:	Jaye Robir	Jaye Robinson				
Contact Name:	Jaye Robin	Jaye Robinson				
Contacted by	Phone	X E-mail	Memo	Other		
Comments:	Consulted	Consulted (Jan 2, 2019)				
Councillor:						
Contact Name:						
Contacted by	Phone	E-mail	Memo	Other		
Comments:	'	1 1		1 1		

Consultation with other Division(s):					
	Division:	Financial Planning			
	Contact Name:	Patricia Libardo			
	Comments:	Incorporated into DAF			
Kathleen Ann Kennedy (Dec 13, 2018)	Date:	(Dec 21, 2018)			
		Division: Contact Name: Comments:			

APPENDIX "A": LOCATION MAP & SKETCH





